CO
FA
IN
DI
VI
DU
AL
For deburring cross bores: see X-BORES on page 222. COFA-X: see page 46.

soft (softer than W)
soft
hard
very hard
extra hard
extra hard (harder than Z)
Tool
Standard tool with  C2-M-0006-A blade pre-mounted
•  If you do not require a blade or require a different blade, order the tool with the suffix "-OM"
(e.g.: C2/2.0/H-OM) and the blade separately.
• The Tool Selector calculates the blade clearance angle required for bore edges that are uneven.
•  With spring type H for steel grades according to Cutting Data Table S. 19
•  With cylindrical shank
COFA C2 Ø2.0 mm to 3.1 mm COFA C2 Ø2.0 mm to 3.1 mm
2.0 2.2 15.3 1.95 2.7 C2/2.0/H
2.1 2.3 15.3 2.05 2.8 C2/2.1/H
2.2 2.4 15.3 2.15 2.9 C2/2.2/H
2.3 2.5 15.3 2.25 3.0 C2/2.3/H
2.4 2.6 15.3 2.35 3.1 C2/2.4/H
2.5 2.7 15.3 2.45 3.2 C2/2.5/H
2.6 2.8 15.3 2.55 3.3 C2/2.6/H
2.7 2.9 15.3 2.65 3.4 C2/2.7/H
2.8 3.0 15.3 2.75 3.5 C2/2.8/H
2.9 3.1 15.3 2.85 3.6 C2/2.9/H
3.0 3.2 15.3 2.95 3.7 C2/3.0/H
3.1 3.3 15.3 3.05 3.8 C2/3.1/H
10° C2-M-0007-A C2-M-0007-D C2-M-0017-A C2-M-0017-D
20° C2-M-0006-A C2-M-0006-D C2-M-0016-A C2-M-0016-D
25° C2-M-0008-A C2-M-0008-D C2-M-0018-A C2-M-0018-D
30° C2-M-0009-A C2-M-0009-D C2-M-0019-A C2-M-0019-D

Part no.
Tool
Standard tool with  C3-M-0006-A blade pre-mounted
•  If you do not require a blade or require a different blade, order the tool with the suffix "-OM"
(e.g.: C3/3.0/H-OM) and the blade separately.
• The Tool Selector calculates the blade clearance angle required for bore edges that are uneven.
•  With spring type H for steel grades according to Cutting Data Table S. 19
•  With cylindrical shank
COFA C3 Ø3.0 mm to 4.1 mm COFA C3 Ø3.0 mm to 4.1 mm
Programming Cutting data and
spring selection
Tool Selector –
Product selection made easyPage 19
Page 19 heule.com/en/tool-selector/cofa
3.0 3.3 20.8 2.95 4.0 C3/3.0/H
3.1 3.4 20.8 3.05 4.1 C3/3.1/H
3.2 3.5 20.8 3.15 4.2 C3/3.2/H
3.3 3.6 20.8 3.25 4.3 C3/3.3/H
3.4 3.7 20.8 3.35 4.4 C3/3.4/H
3.5 3.8 20.8 3.45 4.5 C3/3.5/H
3.6 3.9 20.8 3.55 4.6 C3/3.6/H
3.7 4.0 20.8 3.65 4.7 C3/3.7/H
3.8 4.1 20.8 3.75 4.8 C3/3.8/H
3.9 4.2 20.8 3.85 4.9 C3/3.9/H
4.0 4.3 20.8 3.95 5.0 C3/4.0/H
4.1 4.4 20.8 4.05 5.1 C3/4.1/H
10° C3-M-0007-A C3-M-0007-D C3-M-0017-A C3-M-0017-D
20° C3-M-0006-A C3-M-0006-D C3-M-0016-A C3-M-0016-D
25° C3-M-0008-A C3-M-0008-D C3-M-0018-A C3-M-0018-D
30° C3-M-0009-A C3-M-0009-D C3-M-0019-A C3-M-0019-D

Part no.
Tool
Standard tool with  GH-C-M-0504 blade pre-mounted
•  If you do not require a blade or require a different blade, order the tool with the suffix "-OM"
(e.g.: COFA4M/4.0/H-OM) and the blade separately.
• The Tool Selector calculates the blade clearance angle required for bore edges that are uneven.
•  With spring type H for steel grades according to Cutting Data Table S. 19
•  With cylindrical shank
COFA4M Ø4.0 mm to 5.1 mm COFA4M Ø4.0 mm to 5.1 mm
Programming Cutting data and
spring selection
Tool Selector –
Product selection made easyPage 19
Page 19 heule.com/en/tool-selector/cofa
4.0–4.1 4.5 28.0 3.9 5.2 COFA4M/4.0/H
4.1–4.2 4.6 28.0 4.0 5.3 COFA4M/4.1/H
4.2–4.3 4.7 28.0 4.1 5.4 COFA4M/4.2/H
4.3–4.4 4.8 28.0 4.2 5.5 COFA4M/4.3/H
4.4–4.5 4.9 28.0 4.3 5.6 COFA4M/4.4/H
4.5–4.6 5.0 28.0 4.4 5.7 COFA4M/4.5/H
4.6–4.7 5.1 28.0 4.5 5.8 COFA4M/4.6/H
4.7–4.8 5.2 28.0 4.6 5.9 COFA4M/4.7/H
4.8–4.9 5.3 28.0 4.7 6.0 COFA4M/4.8/H
4.9–5.0 5.4 28.0 4.8 6.1 COFA4M/4.9/H
5.0–5.1 5.5 28.0 4.9 6.2 COFA4M/5.0/H
10° GH-C-M-0704 GH-C-M-0784 GH-C-M-0814 GH-C-M-0894
20° GH-C-M-0504 GH-C-M-0584 GH-C-M-0914 GH-C-M-0994
25° GH-C-M-0161 GH-C-M-0181

Part no.
Tool
Standard tool with  GH-C-M-0505 blade pre-mounted
•  If you do not require a blade or require a different blade, order the tool with the suffix "-OM"
(e.g.: COFA5M/5.0/H-OM) and the blade separately.
• The Tool Selector calculates the blade clearance angle required for bore edges that are uneven.
•  With spring type H for steel grades according to Cutting Data Table S. 19
•  With cylindrical shank
COFA5M Ø5.0 mm to 6.1 mm COFA5M Ø5.0 mm to 6.1 mm
Programming Cutting data and
spring selection
Tool Selector –
Product selection made easyPage 19
Page 19 heule.com/en/tool-selector/cofa
5.0–5.1 5.7 32.6 4.9 6.6 COFA5M/5.0/H
5.1–5.2 5.8 32.6 5.0 6.7 COFA5M/5.1/H
5.2–5.3 5.9 32.6 5.1 6.8 COFA5M/5.2/H
5.3–5.4 6.0 32.6 5.2 6.9 COFA5M/5.3/H
5.4–5.5 6.1 32.6 5.3 7.0 COFA5M/5.4/H
5.5–5.6 6.2 32.6 5.4 7.1 COFA5M/5.5/H
5.6–5.7 6.3 32.6 5.5 7.2 COFA5M/5.6/H
5.7–5.8 6.4 32.6 5.6 7.3 COFA5M/5.7/H
5.8–5.9 6.5 32.6 5.7 7.4 COFA5M/5.8/H
5.9–5.0 6.6 32.6 5.8 7.5 COFA5M/5.9/H
6.0–6.1 6.7 32.6 5.9 7.6 COFA5M/6.0/H
10° GH-C-M-0705 GH-C-M-0785 GH-C-M-0815 GH-C-M-0895
20° GH-C-M-0505 GH-C-M-0585 GH-C-M-0915 GH-C-M-0995
25° GH-C-M-0163 – GH-C-M-0183 –

Part no. backward cutting only
Programming Cutting data and
spring selection
Tool Selector –
Product selection made easyPage 19
Page 19 heule.com/en/tool-selector/cofa
1
2 C6-E-0003
3 C6-E-0001
4
5 GH-C-E-0812
6  GH-H-S-0803 /   GH-H-S-2020
7
8 C6-V-0006
6.0 7.0 / 7.4 48.0 5.8 8.3 / 8.7 C6/6.0/H
6.2 7.2 / 7.6 48.0 6.0 8.5 / 8.9 C6/6.2/H
6.4 7.4 / 7.8 48.0 6.2 8.7 / 9.1 C6/6.4/H
6.6 7.6 / 8.0 48.0 6.4 8.9 / 9.3 C6/6.6/H
6.8 7.8 / 8.2 48.0 6.6 9.1 /9.5 C6/6.8/H
7.0 8.0 / 8.4 48.0 6.8 9.3 / 9.7 C6/7.0/H
7.2 8.2 / 8.6 48.0 7.0 9.5 / 9.9 C6/7.2/H
7.4 8.4 / 8.8 48.0 7.2 9.7 / 10.1 C6/7.4/H
7.6 8.6 / 9.0 48.0 7.4 9.9 / 10.3 C6/7.6/H
7.8 8.8 / 9.2 48.0 7.6 10.1 / 10.5 C6/7.8/H
8.0 9.0 / 9.4 48.0 7.8 10.3 / 10.7 C6/8.0/H
8.2 9.2 / 9.6 48.0 8.0 10.5 / 10.9 C6/8.2/H
8.4 9.4 / 9.8 48.0 8.2 10.7 / 11.1 C6/8.4/H
W2 C6-E-0006
W1 C6-E-0007
W C6-E-0008
H C6-E-0009

Coating D
for aluminium
 Large
Part no. forward and backward cutting
Large
Part no. backward cutting only
1
2 C8-E-0003
3 C8-E-0001
4
5 GH-C-E-0808
6  GH-H-S-0517 /   GH-H-S-2105
7
8 C8-V-0005
8.0 9.2 / 9.8 61.0 7.8 10.8 / 11.4 C8/8.0/H
8.2 9.4 / 10.0 61.0 8.0 11.0 / 11.6 C8/8.2/H
8.4 9.6 / 10.2 61.0 8.2 11.2 / 11.8 C8/8.4/H
8.6 9.8 / 10.4 61.0 8.4 11.4 / 12.0 C8/8.6/H
8.8 10.0 / 10.6 61.0 8.6 11.6 / 12.2 C8/8.8/H
9.0 10.2 / 10.8 61.0 8.8 11.8 / 12.4 C8/9.0/H
9.2 10.4 / 11.0 61.0 9.0 12.0 / 12.6 C8/9.2/H
9.4 10.6 / 11.2 61.0 9.2 12.2 / 12.8 C8/9.4/H
9.6 10.8 / 11.4 61.0 9.4 12.4 / 13.0 C8/9.6/H
9.8 11.0 / 11.6 61.0 9.6 12.6 / 13.2 C8/9.8/H
10.0 11.2 / 11.8 61.0 9.8 12.8 / 13.4 C8/10.0/H
10.2 11.4 / 12.0 61.0 10.0 13.0 / 13.6 C8/10.2/H
10.4 11.6 / 12.2 61.0 10.2 13.2 / 13.8 C8/10.4/H
10.6 11.8 / 12.4 61.0 10.4 13.4 / 14.0 C8/10.6/H
10.8 12.0 / 12.6 61.0 10.6 13.6 / 14.2 C8/10.8/H
11.0 12.2 / 12.8 61.0 10.8 13.8 / 14.4 C8/11.0/H
11.2 12.4 / 13.0 61.0 11.0 14.0 / 14.6 C8/11.2/H
11.4 12.6 / 13.2 61.0 11.2 14.2 / 14.8 C8/11.4/H
11.6 12.8 / 13.4 61.0 11.4 14.4 / 15.0 C8/11.6/H
11.8 13.0 / 13.6 61.0 11.6 14.6 / 15.2 C8/11.8/H
12.0 13.2 / 13.8 61.0 11.8 14.8 / 15.4 C8/12.0/H
12.2 13.4 / 14.0 61.0 12.0 15.0 / 15.6 C8/12.2/H
12.4 13.6 / 14.2 61.0 12.2 15.2 / 15.8 C8/12.4/H
W2 C8-E-0006
W1 C8-E-0007
W C8-E-0008
H C8-E-0009

Large
Part no. backward cutting only
Programming Cutting data and
spring selection
Tool Selector –
Product selection made easyPage 19
Page 19 heule.com/en/tool-selector/cofa
1
2 C12-E-0003
3 C12-E-0001
4
5 GH-C-E-0800
6  GH-H-S-0530 /   GH-H-S-2102
7
8 C12-V-0005
12.0 13.6 / 14.8 70.0 11.8 15.7 / 17.0 C12/12.0/H
12.5 14.1 / 15.3 70.0 12.3 16.2 / 17.5 C12/12.5/H
13.0 14.6 / 15.8 70.0 12.8 16.7 / 18.0 C12/13.0/H
13.5 15.1 / 16.3 70.0 13.3 17.2 / 18.5 C12/13.5/H
14.0 15.6 / 16.8 70.0 13.8 17.7 / 19.0 C12/14.0/H
14.5 16.1 / 17.3 70.0 14.3 18.2 / 19.5 C12/14.5/H
15.0 16.6 / 17.8 70.0 14.8 18.7 / 20.0 C12/15.0/H
15.5 17.1 / 18.3 70.0 15.3 19.2 / 20.5 C12/15.5/H
16.0 17.6 / 18.8 70.0 15.8 19.7 / 21.0 C12/16.0/H
16.5 18.1 / 19.3 70.0 16.3 20.2 / 21.5 C12/16.5/H
17.0 18.6 / 19.8 70.0 16.8 20.7 / 22.0 C12/17.0/H
17.5 19.1 / 20.3 70.0 17.3 21.2 / 22.5 C12/17.5/H
18.0 19.6 / 20.8 70.0 17.8 21.7 / 23.0 C12/18.0/H
18.5 20.1 / 21.3 70.0 18.3 22.2 / 23.5 C12/18.5/H
19.0 20.6 / 21.8 70.0 18.8 22.7 / 24.0 C12/19.0/H
19.5 21.1 / 22.3 70.0 19.3 23.2 / 24.5 C12/19.5/H
W2 C12-E-0006
W1 C12-E-0007
W C12-E-0008
H C12-E-0009

Coating D
for aluminium
Coating T
for steel, titanium, Inconel
Coating D
for aluminium
 Large
Part no. forward and backward cutting
Large
Part no. backward cutting only
Programming Cutting data and
spring selection
Tool Selector –
Product selection made easyPage 19
Page 19 heule.com/en/tool-selector/cofa
20.0 21.6 / 22.8 70.0 19.8 23.7 / 25.0 C12/20.0/H
20.5 22.1 / 23.3 70.0 20.3 24.2 / 25.5 C12/20.5/H
21.0 22.6 / 23.8 70.0 20.8 24.7 / 26.0 C12/21.0/H
21.5 23.1 / 24.3 70.0 21.3 25.2 / 26.5 C12/21.5/H
22.0 23.6 / 24.8 70.0 21.8 25.7 / 27.0 C12/22.0/H
22.5 24.1 / 25.3 70.0 22.3 26.2 / 27.5 C12/22.5/H
23.0 24.6 / 25.8 70.0 22.8 26.7 / 28.0 C12/23.0/H
23.5 25.1 / 26.3 70.0 23.3 27.2 / 28.5 C12/23.5/H
24.0 25.6 / 26.8 70.0 23.8 27.7 / 29.0 C12/24.0/H
24.5 26.1 / 27.3 70.0 24.3 28.2 / 29.5 C12/24.5/H
25.0 26.6 / 27.8 70.0 24.8 28.7 / 30.0 C12/25.0/H
25.5 27.1 / 28.3 70.0 25.3 29.2 / 30.5 C12/25.5/H
26.0 27.6 / 28.8 70.0 25.8 29.7 / 31.0 C12/26.0/H
>26.0
1
2 C12-E-0003
3 C12-E-0001

Part no.
forward and backward cutting
Part no.
backward cutting only
Coating T
for steel, titanium, Inconel
Coating D
for aluminium
Coating T
for steel, titanium, Inconel
Coating D
for aluminium
6.8 8.2 6.5 9.5 6.0 h6 C6/M8/H
8.5 10.4 8.2 12.0 8.0 h6 C8/M10/H
10.2 12.1 9.9 13.7 8.0 h6 C8/M12/H
14.0 16.6 13.7 18.8 12.0 h6 C12/M16/H
17.5 20.3 17.1 22.5 12.0 h6 C12/M20/H
48.2 38.0 93.0 1.6 3.0 6.8
61.0 38.0 107.5 2.0 4.0 8.5
61.0 38.0 107.5 2.0 4.0 8.5
69.2 47.0 128.7 2.8 6.0 12.5